
2009 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2009 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Sr 10 207 1397 6.7 16 91 139.7

2. Karim, Deji-SIU Sr 13 240 1693 7.1 18 93 130.2

3. Minett,Kyle-SDSU Jr 12 270 1304 4.8 16 64 108.7

4. Gibbs,Dre-WIU Sr 11 246 1110 4.5 6 25 100.9

5. Smith, Kevin-YSU Sr 10 182 780 4.3 4 25 78.0

6. Law, Derrick-UNI Sr 10 123 714 5.8 4 68 71.4

7. Anderson,Carlos-UNI Fr 10 114 541 4.7 4 23 54.1

8. Gordon,Cliffton-ILS So 11 150 542 3.6 7 24 49.3

9. Blow, Geno-ILS Sr 9 125 440 3.5 4 42 48.9

10. Cooper-Falls,Mi-MSU Fr 9 92 424 4.6 2 57 47.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Brown, Matt-ILS Fr 11 226-352-6 2369 11 215.4

2. Summers, B.-YSU Sr 11 219-341-14 2329 17 211.7

3. Grace, Pat-UNI Sr 11 155-253-8 2280 20 207.3

4. Kirby,Cody-MSU Jr 11 181-293-16 2114 11 192.2

5. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Sr 9 106-197-8 1348 9 149.8

6. O'Brien,Thomas-SDSU Fr 11 126-220-9 1448 11 131.6

7. Lunt,Wil-WIU So 9 104-196-12 994 4 110.4

8. Roberts, Ryan-INS So 11 60-124-5 561 1  5 1 . 0

9. Horner,Tyler-MSU Sr 11 4-6-0 78 1   7 . 1

10. Gates, Darrius-INS Jr 11 1-2-1 75 1   6 . 8

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Grace, Pat-UNI Sr 11 155-253-8 2280 20 156.7

2. Summers, B.-YSU Sr 11 219-341-14 2329 17 129.8

3. Brown, Matt-ILS Fr 11 226-352-6 2369 11 127.6

4. Kirby,Cody-MSU Jr 11 181-293-16 2114 11 123.8

5. O'Brien,Thomas-SDSU Fr 11 126-220-9 1448 11 120.9

6. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Sr 9 106-197-8 1348 9 118.2

7. Lunt,Wil-WIU So 9 104-196-12 994 4  9 0 . 2

8. Roberts, Ryan-INS So 11 60-124-5 561 1  8 1 . 0

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Salem, Eyad-ILS Sr 11 92 943 6 41 85.7 8.4

2. Jones, Donald-YSU Sr 11 77 790 6 39 71.8 7.0

3. Senatus,Lito-WIU Jr 11 65 819 5 51 74.5 5.9

4. Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 60 762 8 55 69.3 5.5

5. Harbor,Clay-MSU Sr 11 59 729 4 53 66.3 5.4

6. Fox,Glen-SDSU Sr 12 62 787 4 63 65.6 5.2

7. Allaria, Joe-SIU Jr 13 52 698 4 86 53.7 4.0

8. Eyman, D.P.-UNI Sr 11 42 540 4 47 49.1 3.8

9. Steffen,Mike-SDSU Sr 12 42 745 4 62 62.1 3.5

10. Walker, Tyrone-ILS Fr 11 37 485 3 81 44.1 3.4

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Salem, Eyad-ILS Sr 11 92 943 6 41 10.2 85.7

2. Senatus,Lito-WIU Jr 11 65 819 5 51 12.6 74.5

3. Jones, Donald-YSU Sr 11 77 790 6 39 10.3 71.8

4. Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 60 762 8 55 12.7 69.3

5. Harbor,Clay-MSU Sr 11 59 729 4 53 12.4 66.3

6. Fox,Glen-SDSU Sr 12 62 787 4 63 12.7 65.6

7. Steffen,Mike-SDSU Sr 12 42 745 4 62 17.7 62.1

8. Hord, D.J.-UNI Sr 11 36 601 5 57 16.7 54.6

9. Allaria, Joe-SIU Jr 13 52 698 4 86 13.4 53.7

10. Eyman, D.P.-UNI Sr 11 42 540 4 47 12.9 49.1

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Grace, Pat-UNI Sr 11 297 2280 346 2577 234.3

2. Brown, Matt-ILS Fr 11 57 2369 399 2426 220.5

3. Summers, B.-YSU Sr 11 -16 2329 407 2313 210.3

4. Kirby,Cody-MSU Jr 11 2 2114 384 2116 192.4

5. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Sr 9 173 1348 264 1521 169.0

6. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Sr 10 1397 0 207 1397 139.7

7. Karim, Deji-SIU Sr 13 1693 0 240 1693 130.2

8. O'Brien,Thomas-SDSU Fr 11 -99 1448 236 1349 122.6

9. Minett,Kyle-SDSU Jr 12 1304 0 270 1304 108.7

10. Gibbs,Dre-WIU Sr 11 1110 0 246 1110 100.9

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Sr 10 16 0 0 0 96 9.6

2. Karim, Deji-SIU Sr 13 20 0 0 0 120 9.2

3. Minett,Kyle-SDSU Jr 12 17 0 0 0 102 8.5

4. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Jr 13 0 19 53 0 110 8.5

5. Kutch, Zach-ILS Sr 11 0 22 25 0 91 8.3

6. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 0 13 43 0 82 7.5

7. Blose, Stephen-YSU Jr 11 0 9 27 0 54 4.9

8. Reifenrath, Peter-SDSU Jr 10 0 9 20 0 47 4.7

9. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 0 7 28 0 49 4.5

10. Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 8 0 0 0 48 4.4

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Sr 10 16 16 0 0 0 96 9.6

2. Karim, Deji-SIU Sr 13 20 18 1 1 0 120 9.2

3. Minett,Kyle-SDSU Jr 12 17 16 1 0 0 102 8.5

4. Gordon,Cliffton-ILS So 11 8 7 1 0 0 48 4.4

Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 8 0 8 0 0 48 4.4

Grace, Pat-UNI Sr 11 8 8 0 0 0 48 4.4

7. Gibbs,Dre-WIU Sr 11 6 6 0 0 0 36 3.3

Jones, Donald-YSU Sr 11 6 0 6 0 0 36 3.3

Salem, Eyad-ILS Sr 11 6 0 6 0 0 36 3.3

Roberts, Ryan-INS So 11 6 5 1 0 0 36 3.3

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Jr 13 53-55 19-25 110 8.5

2. Kutch, Zach-ILS Sr 11 25-25 22-29 91 8.3

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 43-43 13-17 82 7.5

4. Blose, Stephen-YSU Jr 11 27-27 9-16 54 4.9

5. Reifenrath, Peter-SDSU Jr 10 20-20 9-12 47 4.7

6. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 28-28 7-12 49 4.5

7. Harris,Kyle-SDSU So 12 17-17 9-15 44 3.7

8. Egan,Brian-WIU Fr 10 20-20 2-8 26 2.6

9. Martinez, Braul-INS So 11 12-12 5-12 27 2.5

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Speight,Todd-WIU Jr 11 21 236 1 88 11.2

2. Jones, E.J.-ILS Jr 10 12 107 0 24 8.9

3. Montague,S.-SDSU Sr 12 26 213 0 49 8.2

4. Lindsey, Korey-SIU Jr 13 24 124 0 23 5.2

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Gates, Darrius-INS Jr 11 19 514 0 57 27.1

2. Washington,S.-NDSU Sr 10 20 509 0 70 25.5

3. Herring, Jarred-UNI So 11 19 431 1 88 22.7

4. Garrett, Chris-ILS Sr 11 17 359 0 41 21.1

5. Speight,Todd-WIU Jr 11 50 1047 1 93 20.9

6. Blow, Geno-ILS Sr 9 13 255 0 44 19.6

7. Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 20 391 0 29 19.5



2009 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2009 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Karim, Deji-SIU Sr 13 1693 212 0 433 2338 179.8

2. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Sr 10 1397 186 0 0 1583 158.3

3. Minett,Kyle-SDSU Jr 12 1304 143 0 0 1447 120.6

4. Speight,Todd-WIU Jr 11 8 15 236 104 1306 118.7

5. Gibbs,Dre-WIU Sr 11 1110 47 0 0 1157 105.2

6. Barnes, D.-YSU Jr 11 -21 762 0 391 1132 102.9

7. Herring, Jarred-UNI So 11 86 516 55 431 1088 98.9

8. Blow, Geno-ILS Sr 9 440 137 0 255 832 92.4

9. Anderson,Carlos-UNI Fr 10 541 110 0 247 898 89.8

10. Smith, Kevin-YSU Sr 10 780 92 0 0 872 87.2

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Ravanesi, Scott-SIU Sr 13 54 2288 67 20 11 8 42.4

2. Priddy,Dean-SDSU Jr 12 60 2470 64 19 8 8 41.2

3. Nowicki, Ben-YSU Sr 10 38 1543 67 8 6 9 40.6

4. Chiles,Jordan-MSU So 11 46 1845 75 13 6 1 40.1

5. Prelvitz,John-NDSU Jr 11 47 1845 57 15 8 4 39.3

6. Fuchs,Chris-WIU Jr 11 64 2447 52 17 3 2 38.2

7. Mazur, Kevin-ILS Sr 11 51 1927 70 12 4 2 37.8

8. Bernard, Kyle-UNI Fr 11 42 1545 58 12 5 5 36.8

9. Mullane, Gabe-INS Jr 11 71 2560 61 15 6 2 36.1

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Kutch, Zach-ILS Sr 11 22 29 52 75.9 2.00

2. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Jr 13 19 25 49 76.0 1.46

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 13 17 42 76.5 1.18

4. Reifenrath, Peter-SDSU Jr 10 9 12 34 75.0 0.90

5. Blose, Stephen-YSU Jr 11 9 16 48 56.2 0.82

6. Harris,Kyle-SDSU So 12 9 15 49 60.0 0.75

7. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 7 12 53 58.3 0.64

8. Martinez, Braul-INS So 11 5 12 40 41.7 0.45

9. Egan,Brian-WIU Fr 10 2 8 43 25.0 0.20

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 13 17 42 76.5

2. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Jr 13 19 25 49 76.0

3. Kutch, Zach-ILS Sr 11 22 29 52 75.9

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 43 43 100.0

Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 28 28 100.0

Blose, Stephen-YSU Jr 11 27 27 100.0

Kutch, Zach-ILS Sr 11 25 25 100.0

Egan,Brian-WIU Fr 10 20 20 100.0

Reifenrath, Peter-SDSU Jr 10 20 20 100.0

7. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Jr 13 53 55 96.4
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2009 SEASON

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Glazier,Kyle-WIU Jr 11 50 70 120 10.9

2. Archie, Aaron-INS Fr 11 LB 52 65 117 10.6

3. Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Jr 11 47 66 113 10.3

4. Evans,Preston-NDSU So 10 LB 48 48 96 9.6

5. Smith,Skylar-MSU Jr 11 49 45 94 8.5

6. Sewall, Alex-INS So 10 DB 33 51 84 8.4

7. McCleskey, Dony-INS Sr 11 DB 45 46 91 8.3

8. Mahoney, Josh-UNI Sr 11 LB 30 59 89 8.1

9. Domino,Derek-SDSU Jr 12 LB 44 53 97 8.1

10. Kreczmer,B.-WIU Jr 11 39 49 88 8.0

11. Thompson, Jamar-UNI Jr 11 LB 37 49 86 7.8

12. Dudczak,Buddy-WIU Sr 11 31 53 84 7.6

13. Beauchamp,Adam-MSU Jr 11 25 54 79 7.2

14. Jordan, Brandin-SIU Sr 12 LB 37 48 85 7.1

15. Batten,Danny-SDSU Sr 12 DL 37 46 83 6.9

16. Kjerstad,Conrad-SDSU Jr 12 DB 44 37 81 6.8

17. Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS Jr 11 46 25 71 6.5

18. Hodge, Elijah-UNI Sr 10 LB 23 41 64 6.4

19. Fort, L.J.-UNI So 11 LB 30 40 70 6.4

Miller,Derek-MSU Jr 11 29 41 70 6.4

21. Wicks, Lenny-YSU Sr 9 CB 36 21 57 6.3

22. Johnson,Chris-SDSU Sr 12 LB 33 40 73 6.1

23. McElroy, Mike-SIU Jr 13 48 30 78 6.0

Washington, Jac-INS Fr 11 LB 33 33 66 6.0

Davis, Austin-ILS Fr 10 24 36 60 6.0

26. Brodie,Cole-SDSU Jr 12 DB 36 35 71 5.9

27. Keck,Michael-MSU So 11 30 35 65 5.9

Hill, Taylor-YSU Fr 11 LB 28 37 65 5.9

29. Elliott, Andre-YSU Jr 11 35 28 63 5.7

30. Jemison,Brandon-NDSU Fr 11 LB 27 34 61 5.5

31. Rogers,Jimmy-SDSU Sr 12 LB 28 37 65 5.4

32. Zimmer, Michael-ILS Fr 9 25 23 48 5.3

33. Rodgers, Marty-SIU Sr 13 43 24 67 5.2

34. Howe, Josh-ILS So 10 21 30 51 5.1

35. Kinney, Chuck-UNI Sr 11 DL 10 46 56 5.1

36. Carter, Larry-INS So 11 DB 29 26 55 5.0

Sasson, John-YSU So 10 LB 24 26 50 5.0

38. Lindsey, Korey-SIU Jr 13 CB 39 24 63 4.8

39. Belmont,Kyle-NDSU Jr 11 SS 30 22 52 4.7

40. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Jr 11 DT 22 28 50 4.5

41. Eaves,Daniel-NDSU So 10 SS 27 18 45 4.5

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU So 10 DE 22 23 45 4.5

43. Scott, Quentin-UNI Sr 11 DB 24 25 49 4.5

Washington,Teri-MSU Jr 11 22 27 49 4.5

45. Ruffin, James-UNI Sr 11 DL 17 31 48 4.4

46. Wise,Anthony-SDSU So 12 DB 24 28 52 4.3

Jackson,Isaiah-SDSU Sr 12 LB 22 30 52 4.3

48. Brunner, Eric-ILS So 11 23 24 47 4.3

Ross, Brandian-YSU Jr 11 CB 33 14 47 4.3

50. Ruder,Mikel-MSU So 11 17 29 46 4.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Ruffin, James-UNI Sr 11 DL 8 5 13 1.18

2. Batten,Danny-SDSU Sr 12 DL 8 2 10 0.83

3. Walker, Kyle-SIU Sr 12 LB 7 2 9 0.75

4. Phelps, Doni-ILS Sr 11 6 2 8 0.73

5. Russo, Kyle-SIU Fr 13 DE 4 4 8 0.62

6. Kreczmer,B.-WIU Jr 11 6 0 7 0.64

7. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU So 10 DE 5 1 7 0.70

8. Lane, Wes-UNI Sr 11 DL 3 3 6 0.55

9. Jordan, Brandin-SIU Sr 12 LB 4 2 6 0.50

10. Johnson,Garrett-NDSU So 9 DE 5 1 6 0.67

11. Savage, Mychal-YSU Sr 11 DE 4 1 5 0.45

Dudczak,Buddy-WIU Sr 11 5 0 5 0.45

13. Daniels,Mike-MSU Sr 10 3 1 4 0.40

14. Ruder,Mikel-MSU So 11 2 2 4 0.36

15. Stieren,Mike-WIU Jr 10 4 0 4 0.40

16. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Jr 11 DT 2 2 4 0.36

17. Thompson,Tony-SDSU Jr 12 DL 3 1 4 0.33

18. Kinney, Chuck-UNI Sr 11 DL 1 3 4 0.36

19. Bazata,Steven-SDSU Sr 12 DL 3 1 4 0.33

20. Whigham,Bert-ILS Sr 10 3 1 4 0.40

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Lane, Wes-UNI Sr 11 DL 12 8 16.0 1.45

2. Batten,Danny-SDSU Sr 12 DL 13 5 15.5 1.29

3. Ruffin, James-UNI Sr 11 DL 11 6 14.0 1.27

4. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU So 10 DE 8 5 10.5 1.05

5. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Jr 11 DT 7 7 10.5 0.95

Dudczak,Buddy-WIU Sr 11 8 5 10.5 0.95

Hardy, Rod-INS So 11 DL 9 3 10.5 0.95

8. Walker, Kyle-SIU Sr 12 LB 8 3 9.5 0.79

9. Kreczmer,B.-WIU Jr 11 8 2 9.0 0.82

10. Jordan, Brandin-SIU Sr 12 LB 6 5 8.5 0.71

11. Phelps, Doni-ILS Sr 11 7 3 8.5 0.77

12. Stieren,Mike-WIU Jr 10 6 4 8.0 0.80

13. Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS Jr 11 7 1 7.5 0.68

14. Johnson,Garrett-NDSU So 9 DE 7 1 7.5 0.83

15. Archie, Aaron-INS Fr 11 LB 5 5 7.5 0.68

16. McElroy, Mike-SIU Jr 13 7 0 7.0 0.54

17. Washington,Teri-MSU Jr 11 7 0 7.0 0.64

Brunner, Eric-ILS So 11 5 4 7.0 0.64

Savage, Mychal-YSU Sr 11 DE 6 2 7.0 0.64

Glazier,Kyle-WIU Jr 11 5 4 7.0 0.64
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2009 SEASON

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Stoudamire,P.-WIU Sr 11 16 1 17 1.55

2. Garrett, Chris-ILS Sr 11 8 4 12 1.09

3. Bowman,Richard-NDSU Sr 9 9 0 9 1.00

4. Kjerstad,Conrad-SDSU Jr 12 6 5 11 0.92

5. Jones, E.J.-ILS Jr 10 3 6 9 0.90

6. McElroy, Mike-SIU Jr 13 4 7 11 0.85

7. Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Jr 11 8 1 9 0.82

Scott, Quentin-UNI Sr 11 4 5 9 0.82

9. Wicks, Lenny-YSU Sr 9 5 2 7 0.78

10. Lindsey, Korey-SIU Jr 13 4 6 10 0.77

11. Williams, B.-SIU Sr 12 7 2 9 0.75

12. Domino,Derek-SDSU Jr 12 2 5 7 0.58

13. Caldwell, Lance-SIU Sr 11 1 5 6 0.55

14. James,Kieron-WIU Fr 10 5 0 5 0.50

15. Washington,Teri-MSU Jr 11 5 0 5 0.45

Martin, Andre-UNI Fr 11 3 2 5 0.45

Alvis,Cedric-MSU Sr 11 3 2 5 0.45

Thompson, Jamar-UNI Jr 11 3 2 5 0.45

Barney,Terry-WIU Jr 11 5 0 5 0.45

Smith,Skylar-MSU Jr 11 5 0 5 0.45

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jones, E.J.-ILS Jr 10 6 34 0 20 0.60

2. McElroy, Mike-SIU Jr 13 7 131 1 80 0.54

3. Lindsey, Korey-SIU Jr 13 6 27 0 13 0.46

4. Scott, Quentin-UNI Sr 11 5 131 1 59 0.45

Caldwell, Lance-SIU Sr 11 5 103 1 75 0.45

6. Kjerstad,Conrad-SDSU Jr 12 5 93 0 40 0.42

Domino,Derek-SDSU Jr 12 5 42 2 22 0.42

8. Garrett, Chris-ILS Sr 11 4 62 2 32 0.36

Miller,Derek-MSU Jr 11 4 25 0 15 0.36

10. Blackmon, Andre-INS Fr 9 2 26 0 26 0.22

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU So 10 4 0.40

2. Wozniak, Austen-INS Fr 10 2 0.20

3. Lemon,Cyrus-NDSU Jr 11 2 0.18

Kreczmer,B.-WIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Hallgren, Billy-UNI Jr 11 2 0.18

Ruffin, James-UNI Sr 11 2 0.18

Hardy, Rod-INS So 11 2 0.18

Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Jr 11 2 0.18

Keck,Michael-MSU So 11 2 0.18

10. Harris,Dwight-WIU So 9 1 0.11

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Keck,Michael-MSU So 11 2 0.18

Visoky,Victor-WIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Kreczmer,B.-WIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Jr 11 2 0.18

Richardet,Waylo-MSU Jr 11 2 0.18

Morse, Steven-SIU So 11 2 0.18

7. Colletti, Tony-SIU Sr 12 2 0.17

8. Arthurs, Chris-SIU Sr 13 2 0.15

9. Blackmon, Andre-INS Fr 9 1 0.11

Wicks, Lenny-YSU Sr 9 1 0.11


